

IN THE DISTRICT COURT OF APPEAL, SECOND DISTRICT
STATE OF FLORIDA

GUY HAMMOND,

Appellant

v.

Case No. 97-1835

STATE OF FLORIDA,

Appellee.

_____ /

APPEAL FROM THE TWELFTH JUDICIAL CIRCUIT
IN AND FOR SARASOTA COUNTY
STATE OF FLORIDA

ANSWER BRIEF OF APPELLEE

ROBERT A. BUTTERWORTH
ATTORNEY GENERAL

PATRICIA E. DAVENPORT
Assistant Attorney General
Florida Bar No. 0228796
2002 North Lois Avenue, Suite 700
Tampa, Florida 33607-2366
(813) 873-4739

COUNSEL FOR APPELLEE

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<u>Page No.</u>
STATEMENT OF THE CASE AND FACTS	1
SUMMARY OF THE ARGUMENT	2
ARGUMENT	4
ISSUE I	4
THE TRIAL COURT PROPERLY DENIED APPELLANT JUDGMENT OF ACQUITTAL (Rest at ed)	
ISSUE II	6
APPELLANT WAIVED ANY ISSUE OF JURY MISCONDUCT (Rest at ed)	
ISSUE III	7
THE TRIAL COURT CORRECTLY DETERMINED THAT JUROR MULLIGAN COULD BE IMPARTIAL (Rest at ed)	
ISSUE IV	9
THE TRIAL COURT PROPERLY EXCLUDED APPELLANT'S EXPERT WITNESS FOLLOWING THE PROFFER (Rest at ed)	

ISSUE V 11

THE TRIAL COURT CORRECTLY ADMITTED TESTIMONY
REGARDING THE CHILD WITNESSES
THE DIFFERENCE BETWEEN TELLING THE TRUTH AND LYING
(Rest at ed)

CONCLUSION 13

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 13

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

CASES

Page No.

<u>Audano v. State,</u> 674 So. 2d 882 (Fl a. 2d DCA 1996)	4
<u>Franqui v. State,</u> 699 So. 2d 1332 (Fl a. 1997)	7
<u>Hair v. State,</u> 428 So. 2d 760 (Fl a. 3d DCA 1983)	6
<u>Jacobs v. Wainwright,</u> 450 So. 2d 200 (Fl a. 1984)	9
<u>Joiner v. State,</u> 618 So. 2d 174 (Fl a. 1993)	7
<u>Jones v. State,</u> 660 So. 2d 291 (Fl a. 2d DCA 1995)	7
<u>McGriff v. State,</u> 601 So. 2d 1320 (Fl a. 2d DCA 1992)	9
<u>Phillips v. State,</u> 351 So. 2d 738 (Fl a. 3d DCA 1977)	9
<u>Smith v. State,</u> 699 So. 2d 629 (Fl a. 1997)	7
<u>State v. Townsend,</u> 632 So. 2d 949 (Fl a. 1994)	10
<u>Weatherford v. State,</u>	

561 So. 2d 629 (Fl a. 1st DCA 1990)	10
<u>Wilding v. State</u> , 674 So. 2d 114 (Fl a. 1996)	6
<u>Williams v. State</u> , 101 So. 2d 877 (Fl a. 1958)	6
<u>Wykle v. State</u> , 659 So. 2d 1287 (Fl a. 5th DCA 1995), <u>citing Tingley v. State</u> , 549 So. 2d 649 (Fl a. 1989)	5
